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This report provided free of charge by:

Carbine Motorcars Direct LLC
3113 Tchoupitoulas St, New Orleans, LA 70115

(504) 733-1377

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2013 MERCEDES-BENZ CL550
4MATIC
VIN: WDDEJ9EB1DA030888
COUPE
4.6L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Carbine Motorcars Direct LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/19/22 at 11:28:08 AM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

View Certificate

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

13 Service history records

4 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Louisiana

45,910 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Year purchased 2012 2017 2017

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 7 mo. 2 months 5 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Oklahoma, Louisiana Louisiana Louisiana

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 42,396 --- 45,910

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=S2vI9lqAQ4KYxLIB3MSnPMCyoIaFJOdGg2hvYLCYi09l1dT-TVUH9XYzzuD1sK7g0UUAcS4WBbnaPxexqzew8iLxZun177p46x3SzxaZgAdNwC0o5CnttHVdhF3iuNQJXOzyobLgNZ9PutItZCGWo2eyIh_iw8jTNYmBfOHKO2fyAuZXLMuxfs7pErAa84SLMKxK56DsGP6txgs2FvYUd2296YfL0FkYpc2yN4XHWY2yYd5HKApfqw69mQaxt1uSFSC8lw0H4_91CV4-UFhCD2P2gg0H7AIxz3iX-xX8qWope2nPEMl5qK-ruvObwIX_UN5N8HzK3U1rjrGYsHhjjjpJ0aHhNUbsz7rmAn4t0TOvqOTREGVS43pWVyGSo34hGtccLcWwOV6M1UMGU0X-o1nHWaz-CR8o2Nxt6M-kM29Z9vw_faAVtPaZQHjPW9f15A
https://www.carbinemotorcarsdirect.com/
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=S2vI9lqAQ4KYxLIB3MSnPMCyoIaFJOdGg2hvYLCYi09l1dT-TVUH9XYzzuD1sK7g0UUAcS4WBbnaPxexqzew8iLxZun177p46x3SzxaZgAdNwC0o5CnttHVdhF3iuNQJXOzyobLgNZ9PutItZCGWo2eyIh_iw8jTNYmBfOHKO2fyAuZXLMuxfs7pErAa84SLMKxK56DsGP6txgs2FvYUd2296YfL0FkYpc2yN4XHWY2yYd5HKApfqw69mQaxt1uSFSC8lw0H4_91CV4-UFhCD2P2gg0H7AIxz3iX-xX8qWope2nPEMl5qK-ruvObwIX_UN5N8HzK3U1rjrGYsHhjjjpJ0aHhNUbsz7rmAn4t0TOvqOTREGVS43pWVyGSo34hGtccLcWwOV6M1UMGU0X-o1nHWaz-CR8o2Nxt6M-kM29Z9vw_faAVtPaZQHjPW9f15A
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
7,494 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/05/2012
 

1
  Mercedes-Benz of Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK
405-236-1224
mbokc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

183 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/11/2012
 

21
  Mercedes-Benz of Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK
405-236-1224
mbokc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

183 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Nitrogen fill tires

10/20/2012
 

26
  Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

10/24/2012
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #559812298003

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

09/13/2013
 

8,216
  Mercedes-Benz of Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK
405-236-1224
mbokc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

183 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

 243 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 243 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 243 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=bKgdbIzpS5-G7TZunbU85Kb5Aa19pUgfPlJ6AqBg9Y8x9UXJY1-REF8QLI18-1iSCBgjn30T8tzrO-3Ii9LZkGSNBWKg6eIRSeoUsE7bIyaoiTUJKh_MkoaRy7T8JX6u2xB6xG5VbQH2TjEhNnyPwy3TpUeAjOCh23HLfQILo8DHYQuqX9k4CsdM8AEjNKMnh7geg-AvIL0-DdbdjbdhUMJilrDtV8HlzMY6tCxcMRvrlNuXtsF4ilucN42roFXXRKoDr1ubRX7Oy1PnLrTV8LbLl1CMaYWo6wj7bOahhBzJgNikpqYys_AEPKAfEUzZ-5HDNT_5FdjdOHnc_QVrGpfSJqYH5ilJv5QLPp4qbWbgLh_vxDHDs_OGMjWN8-aug8evkDpr5xIwrtNy3OL0KWRzoc-38nJzcyN20fNnGxNwUhW4dD_OX0zpPRiLsH3rff7JBRBnvc8sYEbHVeBTuugEXqnNNKKMuEieoxnhdDpX9jrlCm9RxbDoHdAJ1GtfWg3YeOHo4bXaj1BzNwTATwO2z0-ppbTnkaatXZT__bdOA1bfk-BHUa-7spsxA6-u9SBnpMUBSaEFN30oPDNmNqznzRYJcRTrD4Vxl504PVg-hSgGzwApSawy5bf_N65BDmZc4N7vIi75gWsU_lx1ACbxR2sYQBCHEBZ1on7lit94Xe_KeLAnxHs_7V5A4wkUuuGU_1UH
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11/30/2013
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #559812298003

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

12/20/2013
 

9,866
  Mercedes-Benz of Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK
405-236-1224
mbokc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

183 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

03/01/2014
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #559812298003

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

04/23/2014
 

12,290
  Mercedes-Benz of Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK
405-236-1224
mbokc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

183 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted

09/13/2014
 

15,199
  Mercedes-Benz of Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK
405-236-1224
mbokc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

183 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Wiper(s) replaced

11/07/2014
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #559812298003

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

03/16/2015
 

19,183
  Mercedes-Benz of Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK
405-236-1224
mbokc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

183 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Spark plug(s) replaced

05/11/2015
 

19,184
  Mercedes-Benz Financial Services
Georgia

Vehicle sold at auction

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

05/12/2015
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/21/2015
 

19,634
  Mercedes-Benz of Sarasota
Sarasota, FL
941-275-1293
mercedesbenzofsarasota.com

 4.6 / 5.0

343 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Interior trim repaired

 243 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 243 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 243 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 243 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 264 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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Owner 2
Purchased:
2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
12,334 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/31/2015
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/03/2015
 

19,747
  Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Orleans, LA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/19/2015
 

22,182
  Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

1,054 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

03/03/2016
 

28,229
  Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

1,054 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Front brake pads replaced
- Oil and filter changed

07/22/2016
 

33,467
  Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

1,054 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Control arm(s) replaced

09/28/2016
 

Tire Kingdom
Mandeville, LA
985-626-5845
tirekingdom.com

 4.6 / 5.0

49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire pressure monitoring system reset
- Tire(s) mounted
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated
- Tire repaired

05/25/2017
 

42,085
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/14/2017
 

42,396
  Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

1,054 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and filter changed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

 12,580 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 12,580 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 12,580 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 28 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 12,580 Customer
Favoritesfavorite
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Date Mileage Source Comments

08/01/2017
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/17/2017
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Orleans, LA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 4
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/31/2017
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Orleans, LA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/11/2018
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Orleans, LA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/11/2020
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Orleans, LA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/16/2022
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Orleans, LA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/06/2022
 

45,910
  Uptown Imports
New Orleans, LA
504-891-5068
uptownimportsinc.com

 5.0 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Front strut(s) replaced

11/19/2022
 

CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance
Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule,
service history and recall alerts at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
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Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

11/19/22 11:28:08 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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